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%eezmw From the President of Florida State University

T On behailf of the faculty, students and
; alumni of the Florida State University, |
; extend this cordial greeting upon the occa-
sion of the resumption of a program of
competitive athletic sports. Friends of the
University have been most generous in their
support of every activity and every interest
which the institution promotes. As we enter
upon a new and larger realm of service we
confidently expect the continued support
_of all who are interested in the welfare of
our youth and the future of our great State.

DOAK S. CAMPBELL,
President, Florida State University
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FOOTBALL AT FLORIDA STATE COLLEGE... 43 YEARS AGO

s - 2

The return of footbail to the FSU campus after 43 years is marked by the initial game
between FSU and Stetson tonight.

The last football schedule was played in 1904 when the Institution was Florida State
College and inciluded a game with Stetson in which FSC emerged victorious. The above
picture shows the characteristic lineup in playing position of a Florida State College
eleven for that period. ]




FLORIDA STATE UNIVERSITY FOOTBALL ROSTER 1947

No. NAME ) POS. WT. HT. AGE HOMETOWN CLASSIFICATION
11 George Cave LHB 160 5-10 20 Madison 1
12 Howard Stephens RHB 160 5- 8 20 Panama City 1
13 Geraid Manuel FB 182 5. 7 21 Newberry 2
14 Donaid Grant QB 170 5-10 24 Perry 2
15 Philip Roundtree LHB 160 5- 8 24 Chipiey 3
16 Ralph Chaudron LHB 160 5-10 20 Pensacola 1
17 Jack McMillan QB 165 6- 21 Quiney 4
18 Billy Parker LHB 170 5-10 20 Clearwater 1
- 19 Leonard Melton ’ RHB 160 6~ 18 Tallahassee 1
E 20 Wendell Barnes QB 170 5-10 18 Lake City 1
’ 21 Wesley Carter RHB 175 5. 8 24 Tallahassee 2
22 Harry Hughey RHB 155 5- 8 23 Pensacola 2
23 Clyde Standland T 185 6- 23 Quinecy 2
24 Ronaid Melton G 165 6- 20 Tallahassee 1
25 Billy Bishop FB 175 5- & 24 Quincy 2
26 John Watson FB 178 5- 8 22 Pensacola 2
27 Haroid Conard QB 165 5-9 20 Panama City 2
28 Addison Meade FB 170 5-11 21 Pensacoia 2
29 James De Cosmo LHB 180 6- 22 Apaiachicola 2
30 Woyatt Parish RHB 170 5-10 19 Chipley 1
; 31 Jack Tully G 185 6- 21 Tollahassee 1
32 Ed Quigley G 175 5-9 22 Panama City 1
33 Buddy Bryant < 180 6= 3 19 Perry 1 -
34 J. P. Love E 185 6- 20 Tallahassee 1
35 Bob Fergers G 170 5- 9 19 Hallandale 1
36 Joe Crona C 160 5-9 20 Pensacola 1
37 Bill Fannin E 175 6- 1 21 Tallahassee 1
38 L. A. Davis G 192 5- 8 22 Perry 2
39 Truby Shaw E 170 6= 21 Panama City 2
3 40 Bob Lanigan E 177 6- 1 21 Coral Gables 2
’ 41 C. E. Silas C 175 5-11 22 Carrabelle 2
42 Dan McClure T 197 6~ 21 Stuart 1
43 Kenneth MaclLean FB 195 6- 20 Quiney 2
44 Bill Benz T 203 5-10 21 Jacksonville 1
45 Fred Schneider E 170 6- 1 18 Winter Park 2
46 Chris Kaifas G 210 5- 9 i8 Tallahassee 1
47 Al Tharpe T 210 6- 21 Tallahassee 1
48 Jim Costellos E 194 6- 3 21 Miami 2
49 Charies McMillan E 203 6- 1 19 Quincy 2
50 Chris Banakas E 181 5-11 23 Pensacola 2
51 Ed Dilsaver G - 175 5-9 22 St. Augustine 2
. 52 Bill Kratzert E 180 6- 1 20 Tallahassee 1
- 53 Jim Quialey G 190 5-9 20 Panama City - 1
: 54 David Middlebrook T 203 6- 1 20 Pensacoia 2
* 55 Bob Browning T 215 6- 3 19 Madison 1
& T 56 Frederick Boris T 212 6- 27 24 Key West 2
SR TR 57 Dick Williams T 220 6- 2 20 Orlendo 2
' 58 C. N. Procter C 196 6- 3 20 Altamonte Springs 3.
59 Leonard Gilberg T 230 6~ . 20 Tallahassee 3
60 Clice Yancey T 215 ° 6- 27 Tallahassee 2
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FLORIDA STATE UNIVERSITY
Probable Starting Line-up

L. E. L. T: L. G.
Costello Giiberg Kaifas
No. 48 No. 59 No. 46

L. H.
Chaudron
No. 16

Florida State Football 'Cc;ﬁchving'"'; Staf(f

ED. WILLIAMSON
Head Coach

¥

c.
Bryant
No. 32

Q. B.
Grant
No. 14

F. B.
Maclean
No. 43

*
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L. G. L. T. L.
Tulley Middlcbrooks Banakas
No. 31 No. 54 No. 50

R. H.

Parrish

No. 30

JACK HASKIN
Backfield Coach




. L. E,
Hornsby
No. 42

STETSON UNIVERSITY
Probable Starting Line-up

L T. L. G. C. R. G. R. T. R. E.
Douglas Lanigan Perrin Garrett Solana Perry
No. 95 No. 96 No. 33 No. 55 No. 99 No. 86
Q. B.
McCollough
" No. 85
L. H. F. B. R. H.
Olson Carliton Brasington
No. 90 No. 94 No. 36

*
STATE CHAMPIONS OF 1904

The silver cup held by Dr. Dan Williams is symbolic of the
Florida State Chempionship won by Florida State College in 1904.
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I. to r.)—Reverend Weldon Mullen, C. W. Peters, Dr. Dan Williams, F. W. Buchhoiz, Law-
SECOND ROW (I. to r.)—Ed Watson, David C. Cook, Dr. Fred Me-

rence A. Murray, Dr. J. K. Johnston.

Muilen, Moses Liddell, Vincent Green. THIRD ROW (L. to r.)—Frank Gemmon (Manager), Chaories W.
Puleston, W. Church Whitner, Guyte P. McCord, Sr. H. H. Wells.  The Coach of this team was ""Pee Wee"
Forsythe, former star of Clemson Coliege.
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STETSON UNIVERSITY

NAME

Pratt, Jerome
Meisel, Harry
Deen, Tom
Smith, Ben
Hinkley, Harry
Perrin, Tom
Davenport, Ted
Schuler, Charles
Brasington, Byron
Pumphrey, Richard
Wheat, M. H.
Heornsby, Russ
Tuten, Bill
Gilbert, Ad
Everett, Geo.
Whitaker, Jack
Hale, Burleigh
Triantafellu, Nick
Carlin, Bill
Ewing, Tom
Garrett, Guy
Wilde, Kenneth
McCabe, Robert
McCollough, Clarke
Wilbanks, Grant
Perry, Bill
Simmons, Carl
Petusky, Joe
Olson, Jim
Patterson, George
Carlton, Hugh
Douglass, George
Lanigan, Bill
Orr, Bill

Ossorio, George
Solana, Harrison
Layton, Elbert
Lorenz, Karl
Harrell, George
Conway, Fred
Collins, Elmer
Hopkins, Gilbert
Maksymowich, Ted
McCullom, Jack
Whitaker, Jack
Snow, Bill
Northrip, Richard
Armstrong, Alfred
Dodamead, David
Patton, Bob

HOME

Bradenton
Stamford, Conn.
Brooksviile
Utica, N. Y.
Miami

Miami

Mayo, S. .
Jacksonville
Bennettsville, S. C.
Daytona Beach
Kansas City, Me.
Davenport, la.
Deland

Deland
Daytona Beach
Miami

West Palm Beach
Daytona Beach
Daytona Beach
Miami

Winter Haven
Jacksonville
DelLand

Haines City
Atlanta, Ga.
Kissimmee
Wauchula
Elizabeth, N. J.
Daytona Beach
Port Orange
Sanford

Eau Gallie
Wauchula
Delond

Baton Rouge
Port Orange
Winter Haven
Kissimmee
Cocoa

Weirton, W. Va.
Miami

Miami

Miami

Miami

Miami

Delray Beach
Daytona Beach
Miami
Jacksonville
Deland

FOOTBALL ROSTER 1947
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QB
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HB
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E
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YR.

Fr.
Soph.
Sr.
Sr.
Soph.

Fr.
Fr.
Jr.
Jr.
Soph.
Soph.
Soph.
Soph.
Soph.
Soph.
Soph.
Soph.
Soph.
Soph.
Soph.
Fr.
Soph.
Sr.
Fr.
Soph.
Fr.
Fr.
Jr.
Jr.
Soph.
Soph.
Fr.
Soph.
Fr.
Soph.
Je.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Soph.
Soph.
Soph.
Soph.
Soph.
Soph.
Fe.
Soph.
Soph.
Fr.

WT.

190
161
155
155
155
176
170
170
155
160
205
176
190
180

L 181

180
160
161
180
171
180
181
180
167
181
201
190
185
205
190
201
220
205
205
221
238
170
265
171
193
160
200
161
201
180
221
168
167
166
175

AGE
21
24
23

28
20

21
21
22
25
22
23
19
18

25
23
24
20
22
21

23
21

27
21

22
22
22
20
23
23
22
21
23

21

22
24
22
19
25
23
23
21

25
22
22
22
21
18

HT.

5-11
6=

5-11
5- 7
5-9



FLORIDA STATE UNIVERSITY
FOOTBALL SQUAD, 1947

Left to Right

1st Row 2nd Row 3rd Row 4th Row
G. Cave E. Dilsaver J. Payne F. Boris
D. Grant L. Davis B. Kratzert C. Procter
W. Parrish J. Quigley D. Middlebrooks C. McMillan
B. Bishop E. Quigley B. Fannin J. Fisher
C. Meade C. Kaifas J. Love B. Bryant
H. Conrad C. Silas A. Tharpe B. Browning
W. Barns B. Benz S. Harris D. Williams
J. Watson J. Crona C. Yancey J. Costello
H. Hughy K. Maclean J. Tulley F. Schneider
R. Rountree J. McMillan C. Hospodar W. Osteen
R. Chaudron J. De Cosmo R. Meiton
H. Stephens L. Melton C. Banakas

G. Manuel

COMMON

LOSS OF 5 YARDS: Violation of scrimmage
positions, kickoff formation, neutral zone, attempt
to draw opponents off side, illegal tackling, illegal
lateral pass, illegai use of hands and arms on defense,
crawling, running into kicker, offsides, delaying game,
interference before ball is put into piay, out of bounds
when ball put in play, crawling.

LOSS OF 15 YARDS: Clipping, tackling out of
bounds, tripping, hurdling, illegal shift, forward pass
beyond line of scri ge touched by an ineligible
player, illegal interference by passing team, inter-
fering with attempt to make fair catch, roughing
kicker, tackling player who has made fair catch,
interlocked interference, illegal use of hands or arms
by offensive team, piling on, running or diving into
player obviously out of play, unsportsmaniike con-
duct, illegally going on field, kneeing, intentionaily
grounding a pass, slugging.

PENALTIES

LOSS OF A DOWN: lllegai lateral pass, illegal
forward pass, intentially grounding a pass (also car-
ries 15 yard penaity), illegal interference by passing
team (also carries 15 yard penaity), incompiete for-
ward pass.

LOSS OF BALL: Failure to advance 10 yards in
four downs, illegal interference on pass by team on
defense, batting free bail forward, kicking free bail,
offensive player on kickoff going out of bounds re-
covering bail.

LOSS OF HALF DISTANCE: Foul inside one yard
line.

DISQUALIFICATION: Flagrant unsportsmanlike
conduct, slugging, kicking, kneeing, striking on head,
neck or face with the heel or back or side of. hand,
wrist or forearm, flagrant roughing of kicker.




F.S.U. 1947 SCHEDULE

October 18: John B. Stetson University.
November 22: Tennessee Polytechnical Institute.
November 29: Troy State Teachers.

December 6: Alabama State Teachers.

*

it is hoped that one additional game
may yet be scheduled this season.
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